FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

12.10.99

04-26-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101333894

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# 101229842 **Correction of PTO Error** Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Ye Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Eveready Battery Company 10/27/99 Name (line 2) Execution Date
Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Moltech Power Systems, Inc. If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 12801 NW U.S. Highway 441 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Florida 32615 Alachua State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-16 (9B	F	Page 2		Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Cod	e and Telephone N	umber 520-799-7	7527
Name [	Jacqueline M. Nicol				
Address (line 1)	Moltech Corporation				
Address (line 2)	Attn: Patents and Licens	sing Departme	nt		
Address (line 3)	9062 South Rita Road				
Address (line 4)	Tucson, AZ 85747-9108	3			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		ttached conveyanc	e document #	Nine (9)
• •	Number(s) or Patent N	` ,	X	Mark if additional nu	
	e Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
09134506	- <del> </del>	972851	4298662	Patent Number(s	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
07131300	09087330	972031	4298002	4319178	4608528
08941666	09310821 09	148176	4320182	4314008	4297630
09191562	60121460		4529020	4291106	4281047
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> P t named executing inventor.	atent Application,	enter the date the patent	application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT	PCT	P(	T
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of P	roperties	total number o	of properties involve	ed. # Sixty-Se	even (67)
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$	
Method o	of Payment: En	closed	Deposit Account	X	
	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can Deposit Accou	_	# 50-1163	
		Authorization	to charge additional t	fees: Yes X	No
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attache	pest of my knowledge and d copy is a true copy of the ed herein.	belief, the fore e original docu	going information in the state of the state	is true and correct deposit account a	t and any re authorized, as
Jacqueline	M. Nicol	Ciron	W. LUNG	and An	in 7 2000
Name o	of Person Signing		Signature		Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)  Enter additional Conveying Parties  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Execution Day  Month Day  Execution Day  Month Day  Execution Day  Month Day  Execution Day  Month Day  Execution Day  Ex	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Execution Da Month Day  Name (line 3)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  In an experiment of the second of th	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Execution Day Month Day  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  If document to be r is an assignment a receiving lattacked (Design and Comment from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 5)	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Execution Day Month Day  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 2)	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party(ies)  Execution Day  Month Day  Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  If document to be raceiving party is a domictled in the United States, an appoint of a domestic representation of a domestic represen	ecorded and the ot ited ment		
Name (line 1)  Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)	ecorded nd the ot ited		
Name (line 1)  Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)	ecorded nd the ot ited nent		
Receiving Party(ies)  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  State/Country  Address (line 1)  If document to be receiving party is not demiciled in the Unit States, an appoint of a Address (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)	nd the ot ited nent		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)	nd the ot ited nent		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)	nd the ot ited nent		
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  State/Country  Is an assignment a receiving party is not domiciled in the Unstated. (Design must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be re is an assignment areceiving party is not domiciled in the Unstates, an appoint domestic represent attached. (Designa be a separate document domestic represent attached. (Designa be a separate document.)	nd the ot ited nent		
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  If document to be re is an assignment.  Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	ited nent		
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 2)	sentative		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be re is an assignment ar receiving party is not domiciled in the Un States, an appointer domestic represent attached. (Designa be a separate document.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)			
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  City  State/Country  State/Country  If document to be re is an assignment ar receiving party is not domiciled in the Un States, an appointer domestic represent attached. (Designa be a separate document of the separate docum			
Name (line 1)    Name (line 2)			
Name (line 2)  Raddress (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Raddress (line 2)			
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  domestic represent attached. (Designa be a separate docur Assignment.)	ted		
Address (line 2)  Assignment.)	ative is tion must		
Address (line 3)			
City State/Country Zip Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)			
4292852 4424476 4369684			
4334193 4360140 4369570			
4315364 4369571 4307158			
4654963 4298667 4341636			
4371827 4313833 4310421			

## PATENT NUMBERS (cont.)

4373129	4384030	4322484	
	4452869	4313824	
4376485	4460666	4468440	
4422236	4392102	4502213	
4490667	4523376	4434060	
4451297	4489268	4467264	
4529675	4628243	4556612	
4577145	5437705	5248571	
5172043	5080984	4765799	
4345010	4252874	5055763	
4965507	5057761	5064735	
5944567	4577144	5466546	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	Inty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	1
Enter additional C		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	
pplication N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached	Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	· · · ·
09/134506	09/087550 08/972851 4298662 4319178	4608528
08/941666	09/310821 09/148176 4320182 4314008	4297630
09/191562	60/121460 4529020 4291106	4281047
	4292852 4424476	4369684
	4334193 4360140	4369570

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0757** 

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-2	22-1999	, 1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	148818141814		1	
MRD ag		And the same along the test		
12-10-11	10,	229842 <b>PATERUS <u>UNL</u></b>	ER SHEET Y	
TO: The Commissioner of Pate Submission Type	nts and Trademark	cs: Please record the a Conveyance Typ	ittached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
X New		× Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recoil Document ID#	rdation)	License	Change of Nan	
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame	e#[]	(For Use	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel # Frame	e #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) EVEREADY BAT	TERY COMPANY, INC			10/27/99
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Ma	rk if additional names of r	
Name (line 1) MOLTECH POWER	SYSTEMS, INC.			If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) US HIGHWAY 441	NODWH		1	of a domestic representative is attache
	NORTH			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (fine 3) ALACHUA		FLORIDA State/Country	32615 Zip C	ode
Domestic Representative	Name and Ad	drace	r the first Receiving Party	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			<u></u>	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	-	- W		
	FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
99 VBROWN 00000088 09134506				
1 2680.00 OP	· )			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover	Sheet. Send comments rega	rding this burden estimate to the (	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027	gulatory Affairs, Office of Ma 7, Palent and Trademark Ass	nnagement and Budget, Paperwort signment Practice. DO NOT SEND	k Reduction Project (0651-0027), 1 REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN	Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB IMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS
Maii docume Commissioner o	f Patents and Trad	with required cover sl emarks, Box Assignm	กะอนุร) เกรอรพลยอก to: ents , Washington, D.(	C. 20231

### PATENT NUMBERS (cont'd)

4325364	4369571	4307158
4654963	4298667	4341636
4371827	4313833	4310421
4373129	4384030	4322484
1194101	4452869	4313824
4376485	4460666	4468440
4422236	4392102	4502213
4490667	4523376	4434060
4451297	4489268	4467264
4529675	4628243	4556612
4577145	5437705	5248571
5172043	5080984	4765799
4345010	4252874	5055763
4965507	5057761	5064735
5944567	4577144	

1/2

2 4(3)

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 25225 Detroit Road, Westlake. Ohio 44145 in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Moltech Fower Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida with a place of business located at US Highway 441 North, Alachua, Florida 32615, all of its interest in and to the following patents and applications:

#### PATENTS:

- U.S. Pat. No. 4298662
- U.S. Pat, No. 4319178
- U.S. Pat. No. 4608528
- U.S. Pat. No. 4320182
- U.S. Pat. No. 4314008
- U.S. Pat. No. 4297630
- U.S. Pat. No. 4529020
- U.S. Pat. No. 4291106
- U.S. Pat No. 4281047
- U.S. Pat. No. 4292852
- U.S. Pat No. 4424476
- U.S. Pat. No. 4369684
- U.S. Pat. No. 4334193
- U.S. Pat. No. 4360140

l

- U.S. Pat No. 4369570
- U.S. Pat No. 4315364
- U.S. Pat. No. 4369571
- U.S. Pat No. 4307158
- U.S. Pat No. 4654963
- U.S. Pat. No. 4298667
- U.S. Pat No. 4341636
- U.S. Pat. No. 4371827
- U.S. Pat No. 4313833
- U.S. Pat No. 4310421
- U.S. Pat. No. 4373129
- U.S. Pat No. 4384030
- U.S. Pat No. 4322484
- U.S. Pat No. 4452869
- U.S. Pat No. 4313824
- U.S. Pat. No. 4376485
- U.S. Pat. No. 4460666
- U.S. Pat. No. 4468440
- U.S. Pat No. 4422236
- U.S. Pat. No. 4392102
- U.S. Pat No. 4502213
- U.S. Pat No. 4490667
- U.S. Pat No. 4523376
- U.S. Pat No. 4434060

- U.S. Pat. No. 4451297
- U.S. Pat. No. 4489268
- U.S. Pat. No. 4467264
- U.S. Pat. No. 4529675
- U.S. Pat. No. 4628243
- U.S. Pat. No. 4556612
- U.S. Pat. No. 4577144
- U.S. Pat. No. 4577145
- U.S. Pat. No. 5437705
- U.S. Pat. No. 5248571
- U.S. Pat. No. 5172043
- U.S. Pat. No. 5466546
- U.S. Pat. No. 5080984
- U.S. Pat. No. 4765799
- U.S. Pat. No. 4345010
- U.S. Pat. No. 4252874
- U.S. Pat. No. 5055763
- U.S. Pat. No. 4965507
- U.S. Pat. No. 5057761
- U.S. Pat. No. 5064735
- U.S. Pat. No. 5944567

#### APPLICATIONS:

- App. Ser. No. 09/134506
- 14-Aug-1998
- App. Ser. No. 09/087550
- 29-May-1998

3

App. Ser. No. 08/972851	18-Nov-1997
App. Ser. No. 08/941666	30-Sep-1997
App. Ser. No. 09/310821	12-May-1999
App. Ser. No. 09/148176	04-Sep-1998
App. Ser. No. 09/191562	13-Nov-1998
App. Ser. No. 60/121460	24-Feb-1999

SIGNED this 23rd day of November , 1999.

Robert W. Welsh Chief Patent Counsel

Eveready Battery Company, Inc.

ļ





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 17, 2000

PTAS

MOETECH POWER SYSTEMS, INC. US HIGHWAY 441 NORTH ALACHUA, FL 32615



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101229842

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PAIENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED ONDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.3 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THRY DESIRE TO PAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723

- 1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.
- 2. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD SE MAILED IS REQUIRED.

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "FIRST CLASS MAIL"

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient <u>postage</u> as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231. on April \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

April 1 Line

Jacqueline M. Nicol

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### RESUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS FOR RECORDATION

OPR/FINANCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

In complete response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated March 17, 2000, please find enclosed:

- Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, Document ID number 101229842, (2 pages) with originally submitted Recordation Cover Sheet for Patents (3 pages), and original US Assignment document from Eveready Battery Company to Moltech Power Systems, Inc. (4 pages).
- New Recordation Cover Sheet for Patents (4 pages).

The new recordation coversheet submitted herein has been signed and dated, and the name and address of the party to whom correspondence should be mailed as been completed. In

Docket No MPSASSIG

REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0766

addition three corrections have made to the patent numbers listed on the originally submitted recordation sheet:

Patent Number "4325364" has been replaced with the correct number "4315364";

Patent Number "1194101" has been deleted; and

Patent Number 5466546 has been added.

The total number of assignments of patent and patent applications to be recorded is 67. This is the same number of assignments of patent and patent applications requested on the originally submitted assignment recordation cover sheet with the fee of \$2680.00.

It is not believed that any additional fees are required to record this assignment for patents. However, if this is not the case, the Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required by this transmittal and associated documents to **Deposit Account Number 50-1163 referencing docket no. MPSASSIG.** 

Respectfully Submitted,

Registration No. 44,973

Jacqueline M. Nicol

Moltech Corporation Intellectual Property Department 9062 S. Rita Road

Tucson, Arizona 85747-1908 Telephone: (520) 799-7527 Facsimile: (520) 799-7501

REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0767